BETHLEHEM MORAVIAN COLLEGE
APPROVED FEES STRUCTURE
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 2025

Tuition Payment Option Available for Semester 1 2025-2026

OPTION TWO
OPTION ONE Payment Plan Option
TCJ DEGREE PROGRAMMES Full - Sem 1
ANNUAL (50% Annual) Required Initital
FEES Pmt (25%) & October
25% October
Year 1 $ 390,000.00 195,000.00 97,500.00 97,500.00
Year 2 S 395,984.00 197,992.00 98,996.00 98,996.00
Year 3 $ 448,621.00 224,310.50 112,155.25 112,155.25
Year 4 S 450,000.00 225,000.00 112,500.00 112,500.00
Post Graduate Diploma in Teacher Education (Advanced Placement),
Per Credit Plus $11,000 (New Student) Miscelleanous Fees S 9,350.00 Based upon total credits being completed
TCJ Part-time (Early Childhood/Primary Education) in the Semester
Per Credit Plus $11,000 (New Student) Miscelleanous Fees S 9,350.00
BEASP, Per Credit Plus $11,000 Miscelleanous Fees S 10,400.00
CCCJ DEGREE PROGRAMME:
Year 1 - Associate (HTM) S 350,506.00 175,253.00 87,626.50 87,626.50
Year 1 - Associate (Criminal Justice) S 311,373.00 155,686.50 77,843.25 77,843.25
Year 1 - Associate (Business Studies) S 347,965.00 173,982.50 86,991.25 86,991.25
Year 2 - Associate (HTM) S 350,719.00 175,359.50 87,679.75 87,679.75
Year 2 - Associate (Criminal Justice) S 315,000.00 157,500.00 78,750.00 78,750.00
Year 2 - Associate (Business Studies) S 350,154.00 175,077.00 87,538.50 87,538.50
Year 3 - Bachelors (HTM) S 369,972.00 184,986.00 92,493.00 92,493.00
Year 3 - Bachelors (Business Studies) S 362,000.00 181,000.00 90,500.00 90,500.00
Year 4 - Bachelors (HTM) S 392,972.00 196,486.00 98,243.00 98,243.00
Year 4 - Bachelors (Business Studies) S 384,000.00 192,000.00 96,000.00 96,000.00
PRE-COLLEGE PROGRAMME
(where student need an additional subject to matriculate into CCCJ or TCJ Programme)
TCJ Bachelors Degree (Teacher Education) S 195,000.00 97,500.00 48,750.00 48,750.00
CCCJ Associate Degree - HTM S 175,253.00 87,626.50 43,813.25 43,813.25
CCCJ Associate Degree - Business Studies S 173,982.50 86,991.25 43,495.63 43,495.63
CCCJ Associate Degree - Criminal Justice S 155,686.50 77,843.25 38,921.63 38,921.63
OTHER RELATED FEES
RESIT FEES:
Current Full-Time Students, per subject S 8,500.00
BEASP/Post Diploma Resit , per subject S 10,500.00
Referrals, per credit, plus $1500 Registration Fee S 10,400.00
50% - Sem 1
BOARDING OPTIONS:
Boarding Fee (Annual) S 160,000.00 80,000.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEE:
Hall Maintenance (MANDATORY Payable each year for all Student enrolling after 2023 and beyond) S 10,000.00
House Jersey Fee (paid annually - New Students, Replacement Cost - Returning) S 2,625.00
Guild Fee (MANDATORY for ALL STUDENTS, paid annually ) S 2,000.00
Late Registration (Automatic charge when student register after the registration deadline) S 2,500.00
Late Payment Fee (Student's on Payment Plan: Automatic charge on each late payment) S 2,500.00

NOTES

All other students are required to pay their tuition fee and boarding fee using the National Commerical Bank Voucher provided in the package, by bank transfer to (NCB Current A/C

# 891005776, Santa Cruz branch), Bill Payment Option on NCB or at the cashier (debit or credit cards).

Payment Arrangement

All Payment Arrangement Plans are done o iSIMS except in cases where student are unable to pay the minimum totals.
No Payment Plans for Miscellaneous Fee (Registration Fee, Adminstrative Fee, Jersey Fee, Guild Fee and Hall Maintenance Fee.)

All Payment Plan for Semester 1 Fees are due by October 31, 2025

NB: Hall Maintenance Fees and Guild Fee are paid at the College's Cashier.

All RESITS are paid for at the Cashier, and the specified form "RESIT REGISTRATION" completed and submit to Exams Department.
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